ARTICLE

I

Ir

I

v

GENERAL REGULATIONS

DOGS

Section 3-1-1
Section 3-1-2
Section 3-1-3
Section 3-1-4
Section 3-1-5
Section 3-1-6
Section 3-1-7
Section 3-1-8
Section 3-1-9
Section 3-1-10
Section 3-1-11

Section 3-2-1
Section 3-2-2

Section 3-2-3

Section 3-2-4
Section 3-2-5
Section 3-2-6
Section 3-2-7
Section 3-2-8

Section 3-2-9

Section 3-2-10
Section 3-2-11
Section 3-2-12
Section 3-2-13
Section 3-2-14
Section 3-2-15
Section 3-2-16
Section 3-2-17

CHAPTER 3 - ANIMALS

TITLE

Short Title

Definitions

Injury to Property

Manner of Keeping

Keeping Barking Dogs and Crying Cats
Cruelty to Animals Prohibited
Exhibiting Wild or Vicious Animals
Health Hazard

Limitation on Number of Dogs and Cats Kept
Animals, Etc. in City

Animal Feed Prohibited

Definitions

Dogs to be Inoculated and To Have Name
Tags Affixed to Collars

Inoculation to be Performed by Licensed
Veterinarian, Issuance of Certificate
Duration of Inoculation

Specifications for Tag

Exhibition of Certificate Upon Request
Restraint of Dogs

Impoundment of Dogs Running at Large or
Unlicensed Dogs; Citation of Owner or Keeper
Notice and Citation to Owner or Keeper of
Impoundment

Obstructing Poundmaster

PAGE

3-7

3-7
3-7

3-7
3-7

3-7

3-8

Impoundment of Animals Which Have Bitten Persons 3-8

Impoundment

Redemption of Impounded Animals
City Pound Designated

Disposition of Dogs Deemed Nuisances
Dangerous Dog - Female Dog at Large
Female Dogs with Other Dogs

VICIOUS AND DANGEROUS DOGS

Section 3-3-1
Section 3-3-2
Section 3-3-3
Section 3-3-4
Section 3-3-5
Section 3-3-6

Section 3-3-7

TETHERING

Section 3-4-1
Section 3-4-2

Definitions

Unlawful to Maintain

Owner’s Responsibility

Dog Permitted to Leave Premises
Injunction

Liability of Owner of Dog Attacking or
Injuring Person

Right of Entry — Inspections

Tethering Dog Regulations
Variances

3-8

3-9
3-9
3-9

3-10
3-10
3-11
3-11
3-11

3-11
3-11

3-12
3-12



