<u> CHAPTER 3 - ANIMALS</u>

<u>ARTICLE</u>

<u>TITLE</u>

<u>PAGE</u>

I	GENERAL REGULATIO	V <i>S</i>		
	Section 3-1-1	-	Short Title	3-1
	Section 3-1-2	-	Definitions	3-1
	Section 3-1-3	-	Injury to Property	3-3
	Section 3-1-4	-	Manner of Keeping	3-3
	Section 3-1-5	-	Keeping Barking Dogs and Crying Cats	3-3
	Section 3-1-6	-	Cruelty to Animals Prohibited	3-3
	Section 3-1-7	-	Exhibiting Wild or Vicious Animals	3-4
	Section 3-1-8	-	Health Hazard	3-4
	Section 3-1-9	-	Limitation on Number of Dogs and Cats Kept	3-4
	Section 3-1-10	-	Animals, Etc. in City	3-4
	Section 3-1-11	-	Animal Feed Prohibited	3-6
II	DOGS			
	Section 3-2-1	-	Definitions	3-7
	Section 3-2-2	-	Dogs to be Inoculated and To Have Name	
			Tags Affixed to Collars	3-7
	Section 3-2-3	-	Inoculation to be Performed by Licensed	
			Veterinarian; Issuance of Certificate	3-7
	Section 3-2-4	-	Duration of Inoculation	3-7
	Section 3-2-5	-	Specifications for Tag	3-7
	Section 3-2-6	-	Exhibition of Certificate Upon Request	3-7
	Section 3-2-7	-	Restraint of Dogs	3-7
	Section 3-2-8	-	Impoundment of Dogs Running at Large or	
			Unlicensed Dogs; Citation of Owner or Keeper	3-7
	Section 3-2-9	-	Notice and Citation to Owner or Keeper of	
			Impoundment	3-8
	Section 3-2-10	-	Obstructing Poundmaster	3-8
	Section 3-2-11	-	Impoundment of Animals Which Have Bitten Person	s 3-8
	Section 3-2-12	-	Impoundment	3-8
	Section 3-2-13	-	Redemption of Impounded Animals	3-9
	Section 3-2-14	-	City Pound Designated	3-9
	Section 3-2-15	-	Disposition of Dogs Deemed Nuisances	3-9
	Section 3-2-16	-	Dangerous Dog - Female Dog at Large	3-9
	Section 3-2-17	-	Female Dogs with Other Dogs	3-9
III	VICIOUS AND DANGER	DUS L		
	Section 3-3-1	-	Definitions	3-10
	Section 3-3-2	-	Unlawful to Maintain	3-10
	Section 3-3-3	-	Owner's Responsibility	3-11
	Section 3-3-4	-	Dog Permitted to Leave Premises	3-11
	Section 3-3-5	-	Injunction	3-11
	Section 3-3-6	-	Liability of Owner of Dog Attacking or Injuring Person	3-11
	Section 3-3-7	-	Right of Entry – Inspections	3-11 3-11
IV	TETHERING			
	Section 3-4-1	-	Tethering Dog Regulations	3-12
	Section 3-4-2	-	Variances	3-12